[Press Release Article for KASE LODGE \_ Hotel Section]

South Korea's First Hotel to be Selected for the "Haute Grandeur Awards 2023" Hotel Category: Jeju's Private All-Inclusive Hotel, KASE LODGE

• Enjoying a premium all-inclusive hotel experience domestically.

KASE LODGE, a private hotel located in Pyoseon-myeon, Jeju, has been uniquely selected as a winner in the hotel category at the 2023 Haute Grandeur Global Awards.

The Haute Grandeur Global Awards is an internationally renowned and prestigious awards initiative held annually, selecting winners across seven continents and 172 countries. The award categories are mainly divided into hotel, spa, and restaurant sections. The evaluation criteria prioritize customer feedback over judgments from an expert panel or public voting, and to win, facilities must be excellent at every level.

KASE LODGE, which was selected in the hotel category for 2023, opened its doors in March 2023. Distinctively structured with only two floors, unlike large hotels, it has only 23 private rooms. Outside the hotel, it embraces a vast lake, allowing guests to enjoy pristine garden views of the lake from any room window.

The interior is decorated with European-style furniture and sensuous lighting. The minibar in the rooms, breakfast, and dinner provided during the stay are all offered as part of an all-inclusive service, inclusive with the accommodation fee. Beverages and wines served during meals are also included in the room rate, and the library lounge, where guests can read or listen to music, offers fruits and bread all for free.

Furthermore, customized spaces like a swimming pool, open-air hot spring, indoor spa, GYM, etc., are provided, and the use of all these areas is included in the all-inclusive service. Sportswear and swimsuits are also provided if needed, ensuring that guests have convenient access to everything they need for relaxation.



카세로지 . 제주 서귀포시 표선면 가시로 383, 63623 | 383, Gasi-ro, Pyoseon-myeon, Seogwipo-si, Jeju-do, Korea www.kaselodge.com